TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAPSTONE CONTAINER CORPORATION		12/18/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. CORRUGATED, INC.
Street Address:	3391 TOWN POINT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 195
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604901	U.S. CORRUGATED, INC.
Registration Number:	3523626	U.S. CORRUGATED, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147234301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9147234300

Email: mgreenspan@lsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Lackenbach Siegel, LLP
Address Line 1: One Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOLLM.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYRON GREENSPAN
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0536

3604901

U 488 UU

900242289

Signature:	/MYRON GREENSPAN/
Date:	12/26/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0537

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

December 18, 2012

WHEREAS, KAPSTONE CONTAINER CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation with offices at 1101 Skokie Blvd., Suite 300, Northbrook, IL 60062, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks (the "Marks") which have been filed and/or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

Trademark	Registration No.
U.S. CORRUGATED INC.	3604901
U.S. CORRUGATED INC. and Design	3523626

WHEREAS, U.S. CORRUGATED, INC., a Georgia corporation with offices at 3391 Town Point Drive, Suite 195, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, by agreement U.S. CORRUGATED, INC. received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Marks in the name of U.S. CORRUGATED, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date first written above, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said KAPSTONE CONTAINER CORPORATION hereby acknowledges and confirms its prior said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said U.S. CORRUGATED, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the applications and registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals thereof for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

KAPSTONE CONTAINER CORPORATION REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full right, power and authority to make this assignment, and that it has not granted and will not grant any assignment or other encumbrance of the Marks to any third party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0538

By:

Timothy P. Davisson Name:

Secretary Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

RECORDED: 12/26/2012

On the 18th day of December, 2012, before me personally came Timothy P. Davisson, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Orland Park, IL. U.S.A.; that he/she is the Secretary of KAPSTONE CONTAINER CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his name thereto by like order.

OFFICIAL SEAL CRIS BARTLETT Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 22, 2016

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0539